Bi-lingual
Attention mark indicating critical components for safety.
Replacement must be made with identical parts of special part number.
このマークのついている部品は、安全上重要な部品です。
必ず指定されている部品番号の部品を使用して下さい。
These servicing instructions are for use by qualified personnel only.
To reduce the risk of electric shock do not perform any servicing
other than that contained in the operating instructions unless you are

ｲﾝﾌﾟｯﾄ Ass'y
Ootical Receiver IC1,2 GP1FAV51RK0F
ｵﾌﾟﾄﾚｼｰﾊﾞ
IC IC3 TC74VHCU04F/EL
IC4 TC74HCU04AF/EL
IC5 ADM3491ARUZ
IC6 DS90LVO19TMTC
Diode D1,2,3,4 1SS387
ﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ
Digital Transisstor X1,2,3 RN1424
ﾃﾞｼﾞﾀﾙﾄﾗﾝｼﾞｽﾀ
Chke Coil L1 LFD2518DXD470M
ﾁｮｰｸｺｲﾙ
Electorlytic Capacitor C1,8 CE32WG1C101WX-T 100uF / 16V
ｱﾙﾐ電解ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ
Ceramic Capacitor C2～7,9,11,13 CK725B1E104K16T 0.1uF /25V
磁器ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ C10 CC725SH1H220J16T 22pF / 50V
C12 CK725F1H103Z16T 0.01uF /50V
C14,15,16 CC725CH1H101J16T 100pF / 50V
Metal Film Resistor R1,2,11～13 RK73K1J101JE-T 100Ω 1/10W
金属混合皮膜抵抗器 16～20
R3,10,14 RK73K1J750JE-T 75Ω 1/10W
R4,5,6 RK73K1J222JE-T 2.2kΩ 1/10W
R7,8,9 RK73K1J223JE-T 22kΩ 1/10W
R15 RK73K1J241JE-T 240Ω 1/10W
R21 RK73K1J103JE-T 10kΩ 1/10W
Shield
導電金具 K3用 246-0028-04
Pin Jack JK1,2,3 302-0116-00
ﾋﾟﾝｼﾞｬｯｸ

Power Supply Assembly (719-0062-00)
電源 Ass'y
Diode D1 S1VB60
ﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ D3～6 11EQS10
Zener Diode D2,7 RD3.0EB1
ﾂｪﾅｰﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ
IC IC1 UPC24M05AHF
Electrolytic C1,2 CE04W1J102KMG 63V/1000uF
Capcitor C4 CE04W0J221LXVE 6.3V/220uF
ｱﾙﾐ電解ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ C5～7,11,15,16 CE04W1E332KMG 25V/3200uF
C8,12 CE04W1E332VRE 25V/3200uF
C9,13 CE04W1E332CZE 25V/3200uF
C10,14 CE04W1E220ROB 25V /22uF
Ceramic Capacitor C3 CK92Y5V1H104Z 50V/0.1uF
磁器ｺﾝｾﾞﾝｻ
Carbon Film Resistor R1,4,8,9,11 RD142EA333JFS 33kΩ 1/4W
炭素皮膜抵抗器 R2,6,13 RD142EA332JFS 3.3kΩ 1/4W
R5,7,12,14 RD142EA101JFS 100Ω 1/4W
Oxide Metal Film Resistor R3 RS143DA200JS-P 20Ω 2W
金属酸化物皮膜抵抗器 R10 RS143DA330JS-P 33Ω 2W
Display Assembly (723-0133-00)
ﾃﾞｨｽﾌﾟﾚｲ Ass'y

ﾌﾟｯｼｭｽｲｯﾁ
Transisstor Q1 2SC2458-GR
ﾄﾗﾝｼﾞｽﾀ
Display IC1,3 HCMS-2971
表示器
Diode D1～4,9～11 MA165
ﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ 13～15
Zener Diode D12 HZ3CLL
ﾂｪﾅｰﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ
Infrared Receiver IC2 NJL62H380A
赤外線ﾚｼｰﾊﾞ
Ceramic Capacitor C1,3 CK92Y5V1H104Z 0.1uF/50V
磁器ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ
Electrolytic Capactor C2,4 CE04W0J470MA 47uF /6.3V
ｱﾙﾐ電解ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ
Carbon Film Resistor R1 RD142CA470J 47Ω 1/6W
炭素皮膜抵抗器 R2 RD142CA620J 62Ω 1/6W
R3 RD142CA332J 3.2ｋΩ1/6W
R4 RD142CA104J 100kΩ 1/6W
R5,6,7 RD142CA621J 620Ω 1/6W
Resistor Array RA1 RD92AK07C104J18
抵抗ｱﾚｲ
Light Holder
ﾗｲﾄﾎﾙﾀﾞ

Diode D2,3,4 1SS387
ﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ
Transistor Q1,2 2SC2712-GR
ﾄﾗﾝｼﾞｽﾀ
Digital Transisstor X1 RN1424
ﾃﾞｼﾞﾀﾙﾄﾗﾝｼﾞｽﾀ X2,3,4,5 RN1427
Chke Coil L1 LFD2518DXD470M
ﾁｮｰｸｺｲﾙ
Low Pass Filter LPF1,2 520-5007-00
ﾛｰﾊﾟｽﾌｲﾙﾀ
Ceramic Capacitor C1～4,8,10,14,15 CK725B1E104K16T 0.1uF /25V
磁器ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ 18～21,26～28,30,32
34～36,38,41～52,54
56,58,60,63,64,66
C6,7,62,65 CK725F1H103Z16T 0.01uF/50V
C9,11 CK725F1C474Z16T 0.47uF /16V
C16 CK725BJ1E474K20T 0.47uF/25V
C33,57,59 CK725F0J106Z 10uF /6.3V
C39 CK725BJ1H224K20T 0.22uF/50V
C40 CK725BJ1E225K20T 2.2uF /25V
Electorlytic Capacitor C5,23,29,31,37,55 CE32WG1C101WX-T 100uF / 16V
ｱﾙﾐ電解ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ C53 CE04W1C682VK 6800uF/16V
C61 CE32WG1C100WX-T 10uF /16V
Metal Film Resistor R1 RK73K1J750JE-T 75Ω 1/10W
金属混合皮膜抵抗器 R2,5 RK73K1J111JE-T 110Ω 1/10W
R3,4 RK73K1J100JE-T 10Ω 1/10W
R6,7,51 RK73K1J101JE-T 100Ω 1/10W
R8 RK73K1J223JE-T 23kΩ 1/10W
R9 RK73K1J222JE-T 2.2kΩ1/10W
R10,11 RK73K1J221JE-T 220Ω 1/10W
R12～22,24 RK73K1J473JE-T 47kΩ 1/10W
34～40,42～48
R23 RK73H1J1802FE-T 18kΩ 1/10W
R25 RK73K1J330JE-T 33Ω 1/10W
R26,31,52 RK73K1J105JE-T 1MΩ 1/10W
R27,28 RK73K1J472JE-T 4.7kΩ1/10W
R29,30 RK73K1J471JE-T 470Ω 1/10W
R32,50 RK73K1J102JE-T 10kΩ 1/10W
R33 RK73K1J393JE-T 39kΩ 1/10W
R41 RK73K1J470JE-T 47Ω 1/10W
IC1 JK1 JK2 K1
K8 K11
IC9
IC13

IC4 TC74VHC00F
IC5,8,14 NJM5532D-D
IC9 DS90C032BTM
IC15 TC74VHC14F/EL
Electorlytic C1,4 CE04W0J561KZEE 560uF/63V
Capacitor
ｱﾙﾐ電解ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ C2,3,32,56 CE04W1E101LXZE 100uF/25V
C7,15,25,36 CE04W1E470LXZE 47uF /25V
44,55,65,74
C8,47,60 CE04W1C101KW 100uF/16V
C13,18,35,39 CE04W1E390LXVE 39uF /25V
51,58,69,77
C23,34,76,80 CE04W1E470CZE 47uF /25V
81,82
C71 CE04W0J221VRE 220uF/6.3V
Polypropylen C6,20,46,67 CQ93PP1H152FM-F 1500pF/50V
Capacitor C11,17,26,41 CQ93PP1H472FM-F 4700pF/50V
ﾎﾟﾘﾌﾟﾛﾋﾟﾚﾝ 45,62,66,79
ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ C19,22,33,38 CQ93PP1H102FM-F 1000pF/50V
70,75
C37,52 CQ93PP1H333FM-F 0.033uF/50V
C57 CQ93PP1H222FM-F 2200pF/50V
DAC Assembly (725-0049-00)
DAC Ass'y
Polyester Film C9,24,53 CQ922M1H471K-B 4700pF/100V
Capacitor
ﾎﾟﾘｴｽﾃﾙｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ
Ceramic Capacitor C5,16,21,40 CC92CH1H101JFS 100pF /50V
磁器ｺﾝﾃﾞﾝｻ 43,61,64,78
C10,30,48,68 CK725F1C474Z16T 0.47uF/16V
C12,27～29 CK92Y5V1H104Z 0.1uF /50V
49,50,72,73
C54 CK725F1H103Z16T 0.01uF/50V
Carbon Film Resistor R1 RD142EA100JFS 10Ω 1/4W
炭素皮膜抵抗器 R18,31,69 RD142CA103J 10kΩ 1/6W
R19,20,83 RD142CA104J 100kΩ 1/6W
R28,44,81 RD142CA222J 2.2kΩ 1/6W
R74,76,79 RD142CA221J 220Ω 1/6W
R77 RD142CA331J 330Ω 1/6W
Metal Film Resistor R2,11,24,32 RN142CK1870F 187Ω 1/6W
金属皮膜抵抗器 47,52,60,78
R3,21,22,39 RN142CK6800F 680Ω 1/6W
40,53,61,82
R4,23,25,41 RN142CK2611F 2.61Ω 1/6W
48,56,57,80
R5,9,37,43 RN142CK1541F 1.54kΩ 1/6W
R6,29,49,70 RN142CK2491F 2.91kΩ 1/6W
R7,13,33,42 RN142CK1691F 1.69kΩ 1/6W
R8,12,66,71 RN142CK2801F 2.8kΩ 1/6W
R10,17,30,38 RN142CK1471F 1.47Ω 1/6W
R14,16,34,35 RN142CK8450F 845Ω 1/6W
R15,36,65 RN142CK47R5F 47.5Ω 1/6W
R26,58 RN142CK6490F 649Ω 1/6W
R27,54 RN142CK3160F 316Ω 1/6W
R55,59,62,63 RN142CK1741F 1.74kΩ 1/6W
R64,72 RN142CK9090F 909Ω 1/6W
R67,68 RN142CK8660F 860Ω 1/6W
R73,75 RN142CK1401F 1.4kΩ 1/6W
Metal Film Resistor R45,46,50,51 RK73H1J1000FE-T 100Ω 1/10W
金属混合皮膜抵抗器
Resistor Array RA1 RD92AK05C104J18
抵抗ｱﾚｲ
IC15